SAN CARLOS SECONDARY SCHOOL

Post Office Box 207 Office: (928) 475-2378
San Carlos, Arizona 85550 FAX: (928) 475-2697

MEMORANDUM

TO: San Carlos Unified School Board
FROM: LaRonda Lugo, Turn Around Principal
SUBJECT: May Board Report

Enrollment by grade/ Average Daily Attendance (previous month)

Number Date Day Membership Attendance @

. 05/01/2013 Wed (A) 478.00 410.75 86%
, 05/02/2013 (A) 477.00 437.5 92%
; 05/03/2013 . ) 476.00 468.5 ooy
. 05/06/2013 101 (A) 473.00 409 86%
] 05/07/2013 1,0 (a) 473.00 4185 oo
3 05/08/2013  \yeq (a) 472.00 3025 oo
, 05/09/2013 7y, (a) 472.00 SELL5 [
. 05/10/2013 ¢ () 472.00 39675 g
. 05/13/2013  \1on () 472.00 393 oo
0 05/14/2013 1 0 () 472.00 41275 o
" 05/15/2013  \yeq (a) 472.00 A7t

86%



12

13

14

15

16

17

7th-102
8th-79
9th-77
10th-84

05/16/2013
05/17/2013
05/20/2013
05/21/2013
05/22/2013

05/23/2013

W4=1
W4=2
W4=2
W4=2

Thu (A)
Fri (A)
Mon (A)
Tue (A)
Wed (A)

Thu (A)

W10=1

W10=1
W10=1

472.00

472.00

471.00

471.00

471.00

471.00

TOTAL

Number of student suspensions (May)

5/01
5/01
5/01
5/06
5/06
5/06
5/13
5/16
5/16

probation

11th
Sth
7th
7th
Sth
Sth
8th
8th
8th

3 days

3 days
3 days
5 days
5 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
5 days

extreme defiance
profanity to staff

profanity to staff

fight

fight

extreme defiance
profanity to staff

profanity to staff

assault

379

80%

379.5 30%
365 77%
381.75 31%
317.75 67%
284.75 60%
82%

parent notification
parent

parent

parent, police
parent, police
parent

parent

parent

parent, police,

e Profanity toward adults is still an issue, our high risk group for profanity is 11th grade:
Counselors will be working on communication skills next year with this group.

Important Issues (MAY)

e Graduation

e GEMS Training

Important events coming up (June)



Common Core Standards Training continues

Forward Thinking Planning for next year for SCSS

AZ Department of Education — End of the Year Report Due June 30 2013
LMS Training

Collaborative Working Relations Training

Differentiated Instruction

Backwards Design/Unit Planning

Digital Curriculum Training



