SAN CARLOS SECONDARY SCHOOL

Post Office Box 207 San Carlos, Arizona 85550



MEMORANDUM

TO: San Carlos Unified School Board

FROM: LaRonda Lugo, Turn Around Principal

SUBJECT: May Board Report

Enrollment by grade/ Average Daily Attendance (previous month)

Number	Date	Day	Membership	Attendance	%
1	05/01/2013	Wed (A)	478.00	410.75	86%
2	05/02/2013	Thu (A)	477.00	437.5	92%
3	05/03/2013	Fri (A)	476.00	468.5	98%
4	05/06/2013	Mon (A)	473.00	409	86%
5	05/07/2013	Tue (A)	473.00	418.5	88%
6	05/08/2013	Wed (A)	472.00	392.5	83%
7	05/09/2013	Thu (A)	472.00	391.5	83%
8	05/10/2013	Fri (A)	472.00	396.75	84%
9	05/13/2013	Mon (A)	472.00	393	83%
10	05/14/2013	Tue (A)	472.00	412.75	87%
11	05/15/2013	Wed (A)	472.00	405.75	86%

12	05/16/2013	Thu (A)	472.00	379	80%
13	05/17/2013	Fri (A)	472.00	379.5	80%
14	05/20/2013	Mon (A)	471.00	365	77%
15	05/21/2013	Tue (A)	471.00	381.75	81%
16	05/22/2013	Wed (A)	471.00	317.75	67%
17	05/23/2013	Thu (A)	471.00	284.75	60%
			TOTAL	_	82%

7th-102 W4=1 W10=1 8th-79 W4=2 9th-77 W4=2 W10=1 10th-84 W4=2 W10=1

Number of student suspensions (May)

5/01	11th	3 days	extreme defiance	parent notification
5/01	9th	3 days	profanity to staff	parent
5/01	7th	3 days	profanity to staff	parent
5/06	7th	5 days	fight	parent, police
5/06	9th	5 days	fight	parent, police
5/06	9th	3 days	extreme defiance	parent
5/13	8th	3 days	profanity to staff	parent
5/16	8th	3 days	profanity to staff	parent
5/16 probation	8th	5 days	assault	parent, police,

• Profanity toward adults is still an issue, our high risk group for profanity is 11th grade: Counselors will be working on communication skills next year with this group.

Important Issues (MAY)

- Graduation
- GEMS Training

•

Important events coming up (June)

- Common Core Standards Training continues
- Forward Thinking Planning for next year for SCSS
- AZ Department of Education End of the Year Report Due June 30 2013
- LMS Training
- Collaborative Working Relations Training
- Differentiated Instruction
- Backwards Design/Unit Planning
- Digital Curriculum Training